

## **CITY COUNCIL**

ROBERT BLACKWELL MUNICIPAL BUILDING 12050 Woodward Avenue – Highland Park, Michigan 48203-2618 Telephone: 313 252-0050 Jamal K. Thomas, Council President Sharmaine Robinson, Council President Pro Tem Temeko Manica, Council Member District 1 Kallela Martin, Council Member District 2 Khursheed Ash-Shafii, Council Member District 3

> HIGHLAND PK CITY CLERK FEB 12 '25 PH2:45

City Council meetings are held in-person and may be viewed online via Zoom and YouTube. Members of the public can join by following the instructions on the City Council webpage <u>www.highlandparkmi.gov.</u>

## Highland Park City Council In-Person and Virtual Workshop Meeting City Council Chambers 2<sup>nd</sup> floor 12050 Woodward Avenue Tuesday, February 18, 2024, 5:30 p.m.

## AGENDA

- 1. Planning Department
- 2. Water Department
- 3. Mr. Burgess
- 4. Potential impact of development and increased property values on the long-time residents.

## Good and Welfare

Jamal K. Thomas City Council President